## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1136

- Page 1, line 20, remove "and"
- Page 1, line 22, after "companies" insert "; and to provide a penalty"
- Page 6, line 11, replace "10-32.1-88" with "10-32.1-89"
- Page 7, line 20, remove the overstrike over "or"
- Page 7, line 21, after "10-32-54" insert "10-32.1-33"
- Page 7, line 27, remove the overstrike over "or"
- Page 7, line 28, after the overstruck comma insert "section 10-32.1-33,"
- Page 8, line 2, remove the overstrike over "or"
- Page 8, line 2, after "10-32-54" insert "10-32.1-33"
- Page 8, line 13, remove the overstrike over "or"
- Page 8, line 13, after "<del>10-32-54</del>" insert "<u>10-32.1-33</u>"
- Page 10, line 17, replace "10-32.1-19" with "10-32.1-89"
- Page 11, line 2, after the second underscored comma insert "<u>a statement of correction</u>, <u>restated articles of organization</u>,"
- Page 11, line 5, after the third underscored comma insert "articles of domestication,"
- Page 11, line 5, after "<u>authority</u>" insert "<u>or a statement amending or canceling a statement of authority</u>"
- Page 14, line 27, after "32." insert: "Membership interest" means one of the units, however designated, of which the proprietary interests of a member in a limited liability company is divided.

33."

- Page 14, line 30, replace "33." with "34."
- Page 15, line 1, replace "34." with "35."
- Page 15, line 2, replace "35." with "36."
- Page 15, line 7, replace "36." with "37."
- Page 16, line 10, replace "37." with "38."
- Page 16, line 21, replace "38." with "39."
- Page 16, line 23, replace "39." with "40."
- Page 16, line 30, replace "40." with "41."
- Page 16, line 31, replace "41." with "42."

Page 17, line 9, replace "42." with "43."

Page 17, line 15, replace "43." with "44."

Page 17, line 17, replace "44." with "45."

Page 17, line 22, replace "45." with "46."

Page 17, after line 26, insert:

"47. "Remote communication" means communication via electronic communication, conference telephone, videoconference, the internet, or other means by which persons not physically present in the same location may communicate with each other on a substantially simultaneous basis."

Page 17, line 27, replace "46." with "48."

Page 17, line 31, replace "47." with "49."

Page 18, line 26, replace "48." with "50."

Page 18, line 29, replace "49." with "51."

Page 19, line 8, replace "50." with "52."

Page 19, line 10, replace "51." with "53."

Page 19, line 14, replace "52." with "54."

Page 19, line 16, replace "53." with "55."

Page 19, line 17, replace "54." with "56."

Page 19, line 20, replace "55." with "57."

Page 51, line 18, replace "34" with "35"

Page 70, line 20, replace the underscored semicolon with an underscored period

Page 75, line 25, replace "37" with "38"

Page 98, line 5, after the first underscored period insert "Foreign limited liability company -"

Page 104, line 12, replace "47" with "49"

Page 104, line 27, remove "or"

Page 104, line 28, after the underscored comma insert "or an annual report electronically transmitted to the secretary of state with a transmission time before November sixteenth,"

Page 105, remove lines 12 through 30

Page 106, line 1, replace "7." with "5."

Renumber accordingly